one thousand dollars (CAD $1,000) and consists of one thousand dollars (CAD $1000) in IGA gift cards (All terms and 

conditions of the gift card apply. Gift card increments will be allocated at the Contest Organizer’s sole discretion). 

The total approximate retail value of the Prizes for this Contest is fifty-eight thousand dollars ($58,000 CAD).   

NOTES REGARDING PRIZES 

GENERALITIES. The Prizes have no equivalent cash value, are non-transferable and no substitutions will be made. Prize 

must be accepted as awarded. The Contest Organizer reserves the right to substitute any Prize for one of equal or greater